
         N&D SA Championships 2019 
 

Results - Session One 

  
 
 Page 1 of 7  
 

 
 

EVENT 1 Girls Open 200m Backstroke          
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Anna Finlay 12 Gates &Whick   2:43.95   433     38.15  1:18.39  2:01.34 
2. Kate Kennedy 12 Morpeth   2:44.38   429     37.43  1:20.51  2:03.28 
3. Isobel Coe 12 Middlesboro   2:45.50   421     37.40  1:19.16  2:02.61 
4. Zoe Scott 12 Newcastle   2:47.14   408     39.63  1:23.63  2:06.24 
5. Ruby Diment 12 Darlington   2:49.82   389     38.73  1:22.71  2:06.79 
6. Faith Omoregbe 12 Gates &Whick   2:50.35   386     40.60  1:25.28  2:08.84 
7. Evie O'Halleron-Hutchi 12 Derwentside   2:51.96   375     40.12  1:24.25  2:08.63 
8. Martha Martin 12 Newcastle   2:53.57   365     40.20  1:25.40  2:10.44 
9. Alice Ward 12 Bo Stockton   2:55.33   354     41.86  1:27.12  2:12.53 
10. Abbie Orr 12 South Tyne   2:56.41   347     39.42  1:24.46  2:10.98 
11. Isobel Keetley 12 Middlesboro   2:59.05   332     42.36  1:27.59  2:14.04 

 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Libby Freeman 13 Morpeth   2:25.14   624     33.65  1:09.60  1:47.90 
2. Evie Dilley 13 Middlesboro   2:29.08   576     35.03  1:13.44  1:52.22 
3. Chloe Ward 13 Bo Stockton   2:31.46   549     35.36  1:13.04  1:52.95 
4. Emily Hedley 13 Tynemouth   2:35.38   508     36.58  1:15.17  1:55.24 
5. Riona Sorianosos 13 Co Sund'land   2:36.79   495     37.57  1:17.32  1:57.43 
6. Emma Finlay 13 Gates &Whick   2:38.19   482     37.03  1:17.23  1:57.67 
7. Naomi Parker 13 Gates &Whick   2:40.46   462     36.49  1:17.57  1:58.91 
8. Emily Hutchinson 13 Hartlepool   2:40.68   460     37.57  1:18.40  2:00.61 
9. Holly Stoker 13 Co Sund'land   2:41.29   455     37.83  1:19.21  2:00.87 
10. Hannah Redshaw 13 Middlesboro   2:43.22   439     38.01  1:20.20  2:02.07 
11. Erin Russell 13 Derwentside   2:43.90   433     38.52  1:20.84  2:03.10 
12. Sefi Ormston 13 Middlesboro   2:45.07   424     38.27  1:20.34  2:03.19 
13. Laura Burgess 13 Darlington   2:47.24   408     38.89  1:21.55  2:05.00 
14. Mariella Bidzimou Butl 13 Derwentside   2:47.83   403     36.32 -  2:04.11 
15. Phoebe Bland 13 Newcastle   2:49.37   392     39.30  1:22.10  2:06.51 
  Pearl Lightwood 13 Middlesboro  DNC        

 
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Madison Peveller 14 Derwentside   2:28.65   581     35.53  1:14.18  1:52.19 
2. Elyssa Palmer 14 Co Sund'land   2:34.72   515     36.00  1:15.46  1:55.34 
3. Sophie Johnstone 14 Newcastle   2:35.00   512     36.25  1:16.27  1:56.56 
4. Jasmine Campbell 14 Newcastle   2:39.88   467     37.61  1:19.16  2:00.07 
5. Bethan Palfreeman 14 Middlesboro   2:41.31   454     36.52  1:16.13  1:58.79 
5. Ellie Houghton 14 Gates &Whick   2:41.31   454     37.39  1:18.19  2:00.03 
7. Lois Hickson 14 Loftus Dol   2:41.64   452     37.40  1:18.87  2:00.86 
8. Holly Simeon 14 RichmondDale   2:42.34   446     37.14  1:17.68  1:59.84 
9. Jenna Dougal 14 Derwentside   2:42.47   445     37.73  1:18.18  2:00.88 
10. Kathryn Bell 14 Tynemouth   2:43.74   434     36.77  1:17.80  2:00.26 
11. Sophie Graham 14 Co Sund'land   2:44.24   430     38.74  1:20.59  2:03.27 
12. Grace Larsen 14 Newcastle   2:45.14   423     39.23  1:21.26  2:03.82 
13. Amy Sullock 14 Bo Stockton   2:46.47   413     38.96  1:22.91  2:05.34 
14. Lucy Morrison 14 Newcastle   2:46.63   412     37.67  1:19.81  2:03.40 
  Elyse Reacroft 14 Guisborough  DNC        

 
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Niamh Savory 11 Tynemouth   2:38.19   482     36.19  1:15.86  1:57.66 
2. Emma Price 11 Sedgefield   2:46.77   411     38.49  1:21.69  2:04.80 
3. Katie Blunt 11 Co Sund'land   2:46.89   410     39.51  1:23.16  2:05.80 
4. Natalia Langan 11 Gates &Whick   2:47.96   402     39.05  1:22.11  2:06.87 
5. Sophie Quinn 11 Bo Stockton   2:50.63   384     40.08  1:23.46  2:06.91 
6. Gabrielle Freeman 11 Morpeth   2:51.45   378     40.00  1:25.28  2:09.94 
7. Millie Linton 11 Middlesboro   2:51.71   377     38.71  1:22.74  2:08.51 
8. Millie Shaw 11 Middlesboro   2:52.96   369     39.85  1:24.16  2:09.62 
9. Summer Langan 11 Gates &Whick   2:54.40   359     39.43  1:24.12  2:09.56 
10. Megan Mabbott 11 Newcastle   2:56.09   349     40.83  1:25.64 - 
11. Isobella Dilley 11 Middlesboro   2:57.87   339     42.52  1:27.37  2:13.84 
12. Isabel Fox 11 Gates &Whick   2:58.21   337     41.43  1:27.21  2:12.89 
13. Chloe Bray 11 Bo Stockton   3:00.14   326     42.27  1:27.57  2:15.10 
14. Beth McPherson 11 Gates &Whick   3:00.29   325     41.98  1:29.97  2:17.83 
15. Nadine Wilson 11 Bo Stockton   3:01.12   321     41.74  1:27.83  2:14.68 
16. Seren Tallantyre 11 Newcastle   3:03.12   310     41.86  1:29.23  2:16.69 
17. Charlotte Bashford 11 Middlesboro   3:04.39   304     42.50  1:29.20  2:18.02 
18. Zara Jones 11 Darlington   3:04.81   302     43.05  1:29.44  2:18.03 
19. Jessica Thomas 11 Bo Stockton   3:05.09   301     42.92  1:30.72  2:19.72 
20. Katherine Noble 11 Newcastle   3:06.31   295     42.85  1:31.61  2:19.58 
21. Kirsty Warwick 11 Darlington   3:06.35   295     42.98  1:31.14  2:19.96 
22. Isabel Yates 11 Newcastle   3:06.56   294     44.05  1:33.03  2:20.84 
23. Alisha Hodgson 11 Gates &Whick   3:07.83   288     42.49  1:30.40  2:19.68 
24. Isabelle Hryniszak 11 Durham City   3:11.97   269     45.04  1:33.51  2:23.48 
25. Lexi Nicholson 10 Middlesboro   3:13.01   265     44.01  1:34.00  2:25.13 
  Maggie Longstaff 11 RichmondDale  DQ 1             
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EVENT 2 Boys Open 50m Breaststroke          
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Ryan Mills 11 Bo Stockton     41.49   244  
2. Hugo Douglas-Reeves 11 Darlington     42.15   233  
3. Jimmy McGuire 11 Co Sund'land     42.57   226  
4. Matthew Dey 11 Co Sund'land     43.02   219  
5. Jasper Hall 11 Tynemouth     43.76   208  
6. Jacob Light 11 Morpeth     43.79   208  
7. Stephen Castro 11 Bo Stockton     44.23   201  
8. Lewis McDermott 11 Middlesboro     44.49   198  
9. Austin Kegans 11 AFSHartlepol     44.59   197  
9. George Lavery 11 Gates &Whick     44.59   197  
11. Jacob Brown 11 Bo Stockton     44.87   193  
12. Aidan Turner 10 Morpeth     45.04   191  
13. Alexander Whittle 11 North Tyne     45.86   181  
14. Owen Reed 11 Bo Stockton     47.09   167  
15. Luca Hall 11 Bo Stockton     47.39   164  
  Oliver Calvert 11 Newcastle  DNC     

 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Reegan Peel 12 Bo Stockton     38.63   303  
2. Oliver Dodsworth 12 Chester Le S     38.98   295  
3. Samuel Antrobus 12 Bo Stockton     39.74   278  
4. Jacob Barnett 12 Co Sund'land     39.76   278  
5. Dan Baker 12 Peterlee     39.82   276  
6. Daniel Barrett 12 Gates &Whick     40.54   262  
7. Jack Kelso 12 Tynemouth     41.00   253  
8. Maximus Murray 12 Gates &Whick     41.03   252  
9. Finn Ripley 12 Bo Stockton     41.30   248  
10. Charles Simpson 12 Chester Le S     41.35   247  
11. William Gowler 12 AFSHartlepol     41.54   243  
12. Shay Wood 12 AFSHartlepol     42.14   233  
13. Ben Hewitt 12 Morpeth     42.38   229  
14. Sam Livingstone 12 Morpeth     42.96   220  
15. Matthew Burgess 12 Darlington     43.65   210  
16. Isaac Rowland 12 Bo Stockton     44.63   196  
17. Finlay Buchanan 12 Saltburn Mar     45.09   190  
18. Charlie Wallace 12 RichmondDale     46.55   173  
19. Cole Carrick 12 South Tyne     49.82   141  
  Joseph Edgar 12 Derwentside  DQ 2          

 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Alfie McGuire 13 Co Sund'land     35.10   404  
2. Jack Ridley 13 AFSHartlepol     35.74   382  
3. William Morris 13 Middlesboro     36.08   372  
4. Anthony Collinson 13 Co Sund'land     39.06   293  
5. Lewis Ramsey 13 Gates &Whick     39.71   279  
6. Lewis Horner 13 Middlesboro     39.91   274  
7. Matthew Chandler 13 Tynemouth     40.13   270  
8. Kemitha Mudalige 13 Newcastle     40.98   253  
9. Zachary Cousins 13 Morpeth     41.22   249  
10. Matthew Mahoney 13 Newcastle     41.30   248  
11. Tom Jobling 13 Durham City     41.85   238  
  Benjamin Thorpe 13 Newcastle  DNC     

 
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  FINA Pt  
1. Christian Ryan 14 Tynedale     33.45   466  
2. Ethan Stannard 14 Bo Stockton     35.28   397  
3. Noel Cooper 14 Hartlepool     36.57   357  
4. Ben Swann 14 Bo Stockton     36.83   349  
5. James Hodgson 14 Newcastle     37.42   333  
6. Ethan Blackett 14 Newcastle     37.79   323  
7. Colby McKim 14 Chester Le S     38.12   315  
8. George Willis 14 Newcastle     38.43   307  
9. Matthew Wimbury 14 Sedgefield     38.49   306  
10. Oliver Thew 14 Alnwick Dol     38.96   295  
11. Benjamin Rogers 14 Bo Stockton     39.23   289  
12. Benjamin Fish 14 Alnwick Dol     39.27   288  
13. Kenneth Juan 14 Co Sund'land     39.35   286  
14. Josh Denholm 14 Co Sund'land     39.55   282  
15. Jack Livingstone 14 Morpeth     39.81   276  
16. William Hannant 14 North Tyne     40.98   253  
  Joshua Royle 14 Durham City  DNC     
  Ryan Nagum 14 Co Sund'land  DNC     

 
Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  BDPoints  
1. Takayuki Suzuki 32 T North WP 3    51.14   803  
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EVENT 3 Girls Open 100m Freestyle           
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Niamh Savory 11 Tynemouth   1:09.22   416     33.29 
2. Emma Price 11 Sedgefield   1:10.67   391     34.55 
3. Katie Blunt 11 Co Sund'land   1:11.09   384     34.14 
4. Natalia Langan 11 Gates &Whick   1:12.21   367     34.57 
5. Chloe Bray 11 Bo Stockton   1:12.46   363     34.95 
6. Isobella Dilley 11 Middlesboro   1:12.49   362     35.27 
7. Katherine Noble 11 Newcastle   1:12.90   356     35.11 
8. Anna Carr 11 Tynemouth   1:13.75   344     34.51 
9. Maggie Longstaff 11 RichmondDale   1:13.91   342     34.68 
10. Megan Mabbott 11 Newcastle   1:14.38   336     34.90 
11. Millie Linton 11 Middlesboro   1:14.57   333     35.53 
12. Gabrielle Freeman 11 Morpeth   1:14.60   333     35.96 
13. Ava Alderson 11 Bo Stockton   1:14.75   331     35.53 
14. Millie Shaw 11 Middlesboro   1:14.86   329     35.45 
15. Sophie Quinn 11 Bo Stockton   1:15.05   327     36.29 
16. Elyssa Stoker 11 Co Sund'land   1:15.30   323     35.69 
17. Summer Langan 11 Gates &Whick   1:15.43   322     35.77 
18. Amelia Potter 11 Middlesboro   1:15.81   317     35.81 
19. Isabel Fox 11 Gates &Whick   1:15.99   315     36.36 
20. Beth McPherson 11 Gates &Whick   1:16.61   307     36.87 
21. Alisha Hodgson 11 Gates &Whick   1:18.93   281     37.17 
22. Nadine Wilson 11 Bo Stockton   1:19.09   279     37.58 
23. Seren Tallantyre 11 Newcastle   1:19.27   277     38.01 

 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Anna Finlay 12 Gates &Whick   1:08.65   427     33.51 
2. Kate Kennedy 12 Morpeth   1:09.71   408     33.06 
3. Ruby Diment 12 Darlington   1:11.50   378     34.15 
4. Zoe Scott 12 Newcastle   1:11.51   378     34.16 
5. Ava Perkins 12 Tynemouth   1:13.04   354     34.01 

 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Evie Dilley 13 Middlesboro   1:01.75   587     30.27 
2. Mariella Bidzimou Butl 13 Derwentside   1:03.74   533     30.83 
3. Lauren Heppell 13 Tynemouth   1:04.50   515     30.70 
4. Pearl Lightwood 13 Middlesboro   1:04.56   513     30.82 
5. Laura Burgess 13 Darlington   1:04.88   506     31.58 
6. Helena Wyness 13 Co Sund'land   1:05.36   495     32.10 
7. Megan Coldwell 13 Tynedale   1:06.10   478  - 
8. Olivia Harper 13 Newcastle   1:06.20   476     31.71 
9. Holly Stoker 13 Co Sund'land   1:06.29   474     31.93 
10. Libby Freeman 13 Morpeth   1:06.53   469     31.47 
11. Naomi Parker 13 Gates &Whick   1:06.54   469     31.69 
12. Charley Groves 13 AFSHartlepol   1:06.91   461     31.95 
13. Esmé Ovenstone 13 RichmondDale   1:06.96   460     32.04 
14. Emily Hutchinson 13 Hartlepool   1:07.12   457     32.47 
15. Erin Russell 13 Derwentside   1:07.27   454     33.25 
16. Phoebe Bland 13 Newcastle   1:07.41   451     33.12 
17. Arianna Stokes 13 Tynemouth   1:07.59   447     31.45 
18. Riona Sorianosos 13 Co Sund'land   1:07.68   446     32.48 
19. Emily Hedley 13 Tynemouth   1:07.79   443     32.28 
20. Rosie Jackson 13 Gates &Whick   1:07.95   440     32.71 
21. Emma Finlay 13 Gates &Whick   1:08.07   438     32.86 
22. Lily Douglas 13 Gates &Whick   1:08.24   435     31.93 
22. Violet Hearfield 13 Middlesboro   1:08.24   435     32.00 
24. Chloe Ward 13 Bo Stockton   1:08.78   424     32.82 
25. Hannah Redshaw 13 Middlesboro   1:09.47   412     33.24 

 
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Laura Hodgson 14 Newcastle   1:01.81   585     30.92 
2. Millie Foster 14 Chester Le S   1:02.38   569     30.30 
3. Madison Peveller 14 Derwentside   1:03.48   540     30.72 
4. Annabel Cooper 14 Wear Valley   1:04.16   523     30.87 
5. Ellie Houghton 14 Gates &Whick   1:04.28   520     31.06 
6. Louise-Emma Williams 14 Middlesboro   1:04.96   504     31.76 
7. Elyssa Palmer 14 Co Sund'land   1:05.04   502     31.50 
8. Millie Fenton 14 Morpeth   1:05.26   497     31.51 
9. Hannah Johnston 14 Alnwick Dol   1:05.46   492     31.09 
10. Lily Jackson-Murphy 14 RichmondDale   1:05.86   484     31.08 
11. Sophie Johnstone 14 Newcastle   1:06.07   479     32.20 
12. Jenna Dougal 14 Derwentside   1:06.42   471     31.71 
13. Katy Sykes 14 North Tyne   1:07.16   456     32.08 
14. Jasmine Campbell 14 Newcastle   1:07.73   445     32.82 
15. Kathryn Bell 14 Tynemouth   1:08.87   423     32.29 
 
 
 
 



         N&D SA Championships 2019 
 

Results - Session One 

  
 
 Page 4 of 7  
 

 
 

EVENT 4 Boys Open 400m Freestyle            
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Jimmy McGuire 11 Co Sund'land   5:14.10   343  
 50m    33.61 100m  1:13.28 150m  1:54.33 200m  2:34.98 250m  3:16.81 300m  3:57.07 350m  4:37.13 400m  5:14.10 
    33.61    39.67    41.05    40.65    41.83    40.26    40.06    36.97 
2. Stephen Castro 11 Bo Stockton   5:15.43   339  
 50m    35.58 100m  1:15.51 150m  1:56.12 200m  2:37.05 250m  3:18.91 300m  3:57.77 350m  4:39.46 400m  5:15.43 
    35.58    39.93    40.61    40.93    41.86    38.86    41.69    35.97 
3. Oliver Smith 11 Middlesboro   5:27.61   303  
 50m    36.16 100m  1:15.65 150m  1:57.49 200m  2:39.65 250m  3:22.16 300m  4:04.41 350m  4:46.70 400m  5:27.61 
    36.16    39.49    41.84    42.16    42.51    42.25    42.29    40.91 
4. Jacob Light 11 Morpeth   5:29.07   299  
 50m    35.50 100m  1:16.52 150m  2:00.43 200m  2:42.90 250m  3:26.49 300m  4:08.00 350m  4:50.82 400m  5:29.07 
    35.50    41.02    43.91    42.47    43.59    41.51    42.82    38.25 
5. Jamie Beach 11 Tynemouth   5:34.74   284  
 50m    36.86 100m  1:19.32 150m  2:01.40 200m  2:44.46 250m  3:27.03 300m  4:10.02 350m - 400m  5:34.74 
    36.86    42.46    42.08    43.06    42.57    42.99 -  1:24.72 
6. Jacob Brown 11 Bo Stockton   5:35.14   283  
 50m - 100m  1:19.11 150m  2:01.05 200m  2:44.75 250m  3:27.59 300m  4:11.45 350m  4:53.68 400m  5:35.14 
 -  1:19.11    41.94    43.70    42.84    43.86    42.23    41.46 
7. Finley Cook 11 Middlesboro   5:40.72   269  
 50m    37.76 100m  1:19.98 150m  2:03.24 200m  2:47.31 250m  3:31.34 300m  4:14.48 350m  4:58.86 400m  5:40.72 
    37.76    42.22    43.26    44.07    44.03    43.14    44.38    41.86 
8. Matthew Dey 11 Co Sund'land   5:49.56   249  
 50m    38.06 100m  1:21.92 150m  2:07.87 200m  2:52.69 250m  3:38.33 300m  4:24.11 350m  5:07.73 400m  5:49.56 
    38.06    43.86    45.95    44.82    45.64    45.78    43.62    41.83 

 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Shay Wood 12 AFSHartlepol   4:55.90   411  
 50m    32.81 100m  1:09.36 150m  1:47.47 200m  2:24.35 250m  3:03.01 300m  3:40.67 350m  4:19.01 400m  4:55.90 
    32.81    36.55    38.11    36.88    38.66    37.66    38.34    36.89 
2. Alex Boyer 12 Darlington   5:01.43   389  
 50m    33.84 100m  1:10.67 150m  1:48.55 200m  2:26.48 250m  3:05.21 300m  3:44.04 350m  4:23.46 400m  5:01.43 
    33.84    36.83    37.88    37.93    38.73    38.83    39.42    37.97 
3. Jacob Barnett 12 Co Sund'land   5:03.96   379  
 50m    33.95 100m  1:11.70 150m  1:50.22 200m  2:29.64 250m  3:08.02 300m  3:47.48 350m  4:26.14 400m  5:03.96 
    33.95    37.75    38.52    39.42    38.38    39.46    38.66    37.82 
4. Samuel Antrobus 12 Bo Stockton   5:04.91   375  
 50m    33.32 100m  1:09.96 150m  1:48.36 200m  2:27.41 250m  3:07.84 300m  3:47.05 350m  4:28.06 400m  5:04.91 
    33.32    36.64    38.40    39.05    40.43    39.21    41.01    36.85 
5. Daniel Barrett 12 Gates &Whick   5:12.09   350  
 50m    33.08 100m  1:11.70 150m  1:51.46 200m  2:32.01 250m  3:12.77 300m  3:53.60 350m  4:33.75 400m  5:12.09 
    33.08    38.62    39.76    40.55    40.76    40.83    40.15    38.34 
6. William Gowler 12 AFSHartlepol   5:13.98   344  
 50m    35.29 100m  1:15.24 150m  1:54.84 200m  2:35.15 250m  3:16.37 300m  3:56.68 350m  4:37.02 400m  5:13.98 
    35.29    39.95    39.60    40.31    41.22    40.31    40.34    36.96 
7. Finn Ripley 12 Bo Stockton   5:14.06   344  
 50m    34.07 100m  1:11.65 150m - 200m  2:31.33 250m - 300m  3:53.27 350m  4:36.22 400m  5:14.06 
    34.07    37.58 -  1:19.68 -  1:21.94    42.95    37.84 
8. Maximus Murray 12 Gates &Whick   5:17.71   332  
 50m    35.33 100m  1:16.97 150m  1:56.89 200m  2:38.95 250m  3:18.87 300m  3:59.79 350m  4:39.98 400m  5:17.71 
    35.33    41.64    39.92    42.06    39.92    40.92    40.19    37.73 
9. Oliver Dodsworth 12 Chester Le S   5:19.52   326  
 50m    35.92 100m  1:15.81 150m  1:56.19 200m  2:37.74 250m  3:18.68 300m  3:59.95 350m  4:40.32 400m  5:19.52 
    35.92    39.89    40.38    41.55    40.94    41.27    40.37    39.20 
10. Charles Simpson 12 Chester Le S   5:22.73   317  
 50m    35.87 100m  1:16.85 150m - 200m  2:39.16 250m  3:20.53 300m  4:02.13 350m  4:42.84 400m  5:22.73 
    35.87    40.98 -  1:22.31    41.37    41.60    40.71    39.89 
11. Isaac Buchan 12 Middlesboro   5:24.78   311  
 50m    34.38 100m  1:13.93 150m  1:54.39 200m  2:36.46 250m  3:18.53 300m  4:00.38 350m  4:42.57 400m  5:24.78 
    34.38    39.55    40.46    42.07    42.07    41.85    42.19    42.21 
12. Alexandru Lazar 12 Co Sund'land   5:27.15   304  
 50m    33.98 100m  1:15.69 150m  1:58.81 200m  2:41.75 250m  3:25.34 300m  4:09.61 350m  4:52.91 400m  5:27.15 
    33.98    41.71    43.12    42.94    43.59    44.27    43.30    34.24 
13. Ben Hewitt 12 Morpeth   5:27.98   302  
 50m    36.44 100m  1:18.16 150m  1:59.69 200m  2:41.81 250m  3:23.62 300m  4:06.32 350m  4:47.35 400m  5:27.98 
    36.44    41.72    41.53    42.12    41.81    42.70    41.03    40.63 
14. Aiden Colmer 12 Middlesboro   5:29.65   297  
 50m    36.13 100m  1:16.70 150m  1:58.15 200m  2:40.33 250m  3:22.67 300m  4:06.21 350m  4:48.64 400m  5:29.65 
    36.13    40.57    41.45    42.18    42.34    43.54    42.43    41.01 
15. Sam Ainsley 12 Hartlepool   5:37.35   277  
 50m    36.33 100m  1:18.15 150m  2:00.90 200m  2:45.25 250m  3:29.78 300m  4:14.50 350m  4:58.33 400m  5:37.35 
    36.33    41.82    42.75    44.35    44.53    44.72    43.83    39.02 
16. Charlie Wallace 12 RichmondDale   5:55.82   236  
 50m    38.86 100m  1:22.96 150m  2:08.53 200m  2:53.63 250m  3:39.10 300m  4:25.64 350m  5:11.10 400m  5:55.82 
    38.86    44.10    45.57    45.10    45.47    46.54    45.46    44.72 
  Isaac Rowland 12 Bo Stockton  DNC     
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13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Luke McGee 13 Co Sund'land   4:35.16   511  
 50m    31.41 100m  1:05.02 150m  1:40.43 200m  2:15.35 250m  2:51.06 300m  3:26.04 350m  4:01.35 400m  4:35.16 
    31.41    33.61    35.41    34.92    35.71    34.98    35.31    33.81 
2. Thomas McDermott 13 Middlesboro   4:40.17   484  
 50m    31.77 100m  1:06.16 150m  1:41.82 200m  2:17.50 250m  2:53.39 300m  3:29.41 350m  4:05.38 400m  4:40.17 
    31.77    34.39    35.66    35.68    35.89    36.02    35.97    34.79 
3. Thomas Maskell 13 Derwentside   4:43.01   470  
 50m    31.54 100m  1:06.84 150m  1:42.80 200m  2:19.10 250m  2:55.57 300m  3:32.24 350m  4:08.18 400m  4:43.01 
    31.54    35.30    35.96    36.30    36.47    36.67    35.94    34.83 
4. William Morris 13 Middlesboro   4:47.38   449  
 50m    32.29 100m  1:07.35 150m  1:43.54 200m  2:20.10 250m  2:57.30 300m  3:33.58 350m  4:10.83 400m  4:47.38 
    32.29    35.06    36.19    36.56    37.20    36.28    37.25    36.55 
5. Alfie McGuire 13 Co Sund'land   4:55.78   411  
 50m    29.61 100m  1:03.39 150m  1:41.11 200m  2:20.25 250m  2:59.89 300m  3:39.07 350m  4:18.18 400m  4:55.78 
    29.61    33.78    37.72    39.14    39.64    39.18    39.11    37.60 
6. Reece Blackett 13 Newcastle   4:57.94   402  
 50m    33.70 100m  1:11.36 150m  1:49.39 200m  2:27.75 250m  3:06.22 300m  3:44.51 350m  4:21.78 400m  4:57.94 
    33.70    37.66    38.03    38.36    38.47    38.29    37.27    36.16 
7. Jack Ridley 13 AFSHartlepol   4:59.90   395  
 50m    31.86 100m  1:07.29 150m  1:44.57 200m  2:22.76 250m  3:01.46 300m  3:40.80 350m  4:20.85 400m  4:59.90 
    31.86    35.43    37.28    38.19    38.70    39.34    40.05    39.05 
8. Angus Cummings 13 Morpeth   5:11.87   351  
 50m    34.19 100m  1:13.68 150m  1:53.96 200m  2:34.36 250m  3:14.34 300m  3:53.76 350m  4:33.96 400m  5:11.87 
    34.19    39.49    40.28    40.40    39.98    39.42    40.20    37.91 
9. James Hewson 13 Newcastle   5:13.74   345  
 50m    33.64 100m  1:12.94 150m  1:52.57 200m  2:32.79 250m  3:13.03 300m  3:54.26 350m  4:34.65 400m  5:13.74 
    33.64    39.30    39.63    40.22    40.24    41.23    40.39    39.09 
10. Ben Percy 13 Co Sund'land   5:14.04   344  
 50m    34.88 100m  1:14.84 150m  1:56.33 200m  2:35.54 250m  3:17.39 300m  3:58.28 350m  4:37.59 400m  5:14.04 
    34.88    39.96    41.49    39.21    41.85    40.89    39.31    36.45 
11. Lewis Ramsey 13 Gates &Whick   5:14.39   342  
 50m    34.61 100m  1:13.53 150m  1:53.26 200m  2:33.70 250m  3:12.40 300m  3:53.57 350m  4:34.74 400m  5:14.39 
    34.61    38.92    39.73    40.44    38.70    41.17    41.17    39.65 
12. Tom Jobling 13 Durham City   5:17.46   333  
 50m    34.46 100m  1:14.04 150m  1:55.02 200m  2:36.38 250m  3:16.75 300m  3:59.02 350m  4:39.25 400m  5:17.46 
    34.46    39.58    40.98    41.36    40.37    42.27    40.23    38.21 
13. Joseph Swanston 13 AJ Newcastle   5:18.09   331  
 50m    36.28 100m  1:15.33 150m  1:55.88 200m  2:36.09 250m  3:17.71 300m  3:58.48 350m  4:39.47 400m  5:18.09 
    36.28    39.05    40.55    40.21    41.62    40.77    40.99    38.62 
14. Henry Baines 13 Bo Stockton   5:18.11   331  
 50m    34.36 100m  1:13.96 150m  1:53.65 200m  2:34.21 250m  3:15.99 300m  3:57.56 350m  4:38.81 400m  5:18.11 
    34.36    39.60    39.69    40.56    41.78    41.57    41.25    39.30 
  Lewis Horner 13 Middlesboro  DNC     
  Benjamin Thorpe 13 Newcastle  DNC     
  Edward Brown 13 Alnwick Dol  DNC     
  Angelo Giani Contini 13 Newcastle  DNC     

 
 
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Matthew Cairns 14 Durham City   4:30.24   540  
 50m    30.94 100m  1:05.21 150m  1:40.25 200m  2:15.81 250m  2:50.29 300m  3:24.05 350m  3:57.84 400m  4:30.24 
    30.94    34.27    35.04    35.56    34.48    33.76    33.79    32.40 
2. Harry Courtney 14 Tynedale   4:30.84   536  
 50m    30.44 100m  1:03.26 150m  1:38.00 200m  2:12.80 250m  2:48.32 300m  3:23.40 350m  3:58.57 400m  4:30.84 
    30.44    32.82    34.74    34.80    35.52    35.08    35.17    32.27 
3. Benjamin Rogers 14 Bo Stockton   4:43.93   465  
 50m    31.46 100m  1:06.29 150m  1:43.00 200m  2:19.60 250m  2:56.37 300m  3:33.04 350m  4:09.61 400m  4:43.93 
    31.46    34.83    36.71    36.60    36.77    36.67    36.57    34.32 
4. Byron Peel 14 Bo Stockton   4:44.70   461  
 50m    31.97 100m  1:07.50 150m  1:43.80 200m  2:20.06 250m - 300m  3:33.75 350m  4:10.17 400m  4:44.70 
    31.97    35.53    36.30    36.26 -  1:13.69    36.42    34.53 
5. James Hodgson 14 Newcastle   4:45.99   455  
 50m    32.03 100m  1:08.46 150m  1:45.02 200m  2:22.19 250m  2:58.10 300m  3:35.16 350m  4:11.26 400m  4:45.99 
    32.03    36.43    36.56    37.17    35.91    37.06    36.10    34.73 
6. George Willis 14 Newcastle   4:46.02   455  
 50m    32.71 100m  1:08.94 150m  1:45.33 200m  2:22.50 250m  2:58.67 300m  3:35.89 350m  4:12.25 400m  4:46.02 
    32.71    36.23    36.39    37.17    36.17    37.22    36.36    33.77 
7. Jack Livingstone 14 Morpeth   4:46.39   453  
 50m    31.68 100m  1:07.21 150m  1:43.63 200m  2:21.05 250m  2:58.23 300m  3:34.76 350m  4:11.76 400m  4:46.39 
    31.68    35.53    36.42    37.42    37.18    36.53    37.00    34.63 
8. William Hannant 14 North Tyne   4:50.09   436  
 50m - 100m  1:09.14 150m - 200m  2:22.62 250m - 300m  3:37.24 350m - 400m  4:50.09 
 -  1:09.14 -  1:13.48 -  1:14.62 -  1:12.85 
9. Roman Viereckl 14 North Tyne   4:55.29   413  
 50m    32.64 100m  1:09.46 150m  1:47.90 200m  2:25.29 250m  3:04.08 300m  3:41.98 350m  4:19.77 400m  4:55.29 
    32.64    36.82    38.44    37.39    38.79    37.90    37.79    35.52 
10. Joshua Robinson 14 Derwentside   4:58.06   402  
 50m    33.33 100m  1:10.30 150m  1:47.48 200m  2:26.16 250m  3:04.12 300m  3:43.07 350m  4:21.17 400m  4:58.06 
    33.33    36.97    37.18    38.68    37.96    38.95    38.10    36.89 
11. Robbie Thompson 14 Bo Stockton   4:58.39   401  
 50m    32.63 100m  1:09.49 150m  1:47.35 200m  2:25.52 250m  3:04.27 300m  3:43.16 350m  4:21.12 400m  4:58.39 
    32.63    36.86    37.86    38.17    38.75    38.89    37.96    37.27 
12. James Mason-Douglass 14 Gates &Whick   5:00.51   392  
 50m    31.89 100m  1:08.16 150m  1:46.37 200m  2:25.68 250m  3:04.70 300m  3:44.10 350m  4:22.96 400m  5:00.51 
    31.89    36.27    38.21    39.31    39.02    39.40    38.86    37.55 
13. Josh Denholm 14 Co Sund'land   5:04.50   377  
 50m    34.42 100m  1:13.65 150m  1:52.31 200m  2:31.56 250m  3:10.05 300m  3:49.10 350m  4:27.26 400m  5:04.50 
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    34.42    39.23    38.66    39.25    38.49    39.05    38.16    37.24 
14. Michael Hewitt 14 AFSHartlepol   5:05.23   374  
 50m    33.28 100m  1:10.84 150m  1:50.44 200m  2:28.36 250m  3:08.50 300m  3:48.36 350m  4:28.04 400m  5:05.23 
    33.28    37.56    39.60    37.92    40.14    39.86    39.68    37.19 
15. Evan Sordy 14 Gates &Whick   5:05.30   374  
 50m    33.30 100m  1:11.40 150m  1:51.24 200m  2:30.22 250m  3:09.98 300m  3:49.11 350m  4:28.67 400m  5:05.30 
    33.30    38.10    39.84    38.98    39.76    39.13    39.56    36.63 
  Morgan Swirles 14 Derwentside  DNC     
 
 
 

EVENT 5 FINAL OF EVENT 1 Girls 12 Yrs 200m Backstroke        
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Anna Finlay 12 Gates &Whick   2:41.93   449     37.44  1:17.23  2:00.35 
2. Kate Kennedy 12 Morpeth   2:42.64   443     38.41  1:19.30  2:02.52 
3. Zoe Scott 12 Newcastle   2:42.73   443     37.95  1:19.95  2:01.71 
4. Isobel Coe 12 Middlesboro   2:45.32   422     38.33  1:20.32  2:03.73 
5. Faith Omoregbe 12 Gates &Whick   2:47.92   403     39.72  1:22.43  2:06.14 
6. Ruby Diment 12 Darlington   2:47.97   402     38.88  1:21.70  2:05.72 
7. Abbie Orr 12 South Tyne   2:52.32   373     39.34  1:24.06  2:08.83 
8. Evie O'Halleron-Hutchi 12 Derwentside   2:55.08   355  -  1:25.07 - 
9. Martha Martin 12 Newcastle   2:55.15   355     40.39  1:24.99  2:10.55 
10. Alice Ward 12 Bo Stockton   2:56.57   346     42.08  1:27.32 - 
 
 

EVENT 6 FINAL OF EVENT 1 Girls 13 Yrs 200m Backstroke        
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Evie Dilley 13 Middlesboro   2:20.87   683     33.38  1:08.63  1:45.94 
2. Libby Freeman 13 Morpeth   2:21.12   679     33.18  1:08.53  1:46.02 
3. Chloe Ward 13 Bo Stockton   2:32.49   538     35.32  1:13.59  1:53.45 
4. Emily Hedley 13 Tynemouth   2:33.91   523     36.31  1:14.64  1:54.46 
5. Riona Sorianosos 13 Co Sund'land   2:37.47   488     36.43  1:16.25  1:57.11 
6. Emma Finlay 13 Gates &Whick   2:39.45   471     37.07  1:17.17  1:58.15 
7. Emily Hutchinson 13 Hartlepool   2:42.40   445     37.51  1:19.26  2:01.15 
8. Naomi Parker 13 Gates &Whick   2:44.00   432  -  1:18.24 - 
9. Holly Stoker 13 Co Sund'land   2:44.27   430   2:02.77  1:20.10 - 
10. Hannah Redshaw 13 Middlesboro   2:46.89   410     39.49  1:21.99  2:05.11 
 
 

EVENT 7 FINAL OF EVENT 1 Girls 14 Yrs 200m Backstroke        
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Madison Peveller 14 Derwentside   2:28.17   586     35.56  1:13.12  1:51.83 
2. Elyssa Palmer 14 Co Sund'land   2:31.49   549     36.10  1:14.19  1:53.76 
3. Sophie Johnstone 14 Newcastle   2:36.22   500     36.47  1:16.38  1:57.59 
4. Jenna Dougal 14 Derwentside   2:38.02   483     36.68  1:16.73  1:57.40 
5. Jasmine Campbell 14 Newcastle   2:42.27   446     38.34  1:19.52  2:01.25 
6. Holly Simeon 14 RichmondDale   2:42.63   443  -  1:18.44 - 
7. Ellie Houghton 14 Gates &Whick   2:43.32   438     37.53  1:18.71  2:01.57 
8. Lois Hickson 14 Loftus Dol   2:43.44   437     38.06  1:19.93  2:02.35 
9. Sophie Graham 14 Co Sund'land   2:43.92   433     38.84  1:20.58  2:02.74 
10. Kathryn Bell 14 Tynemouth   2:46.15   416  -  1:19.57 - 
 
 

EVENT 8 FINAL OF EVENT 2 Boys 10/11 Yrs 50m Breaststroke     
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Jimmy McGuire 11 Co Sund'land     39.80   277  
2. Hugo Douglas-Reeves 11 Darlington     40.58   261  
3. Ryan Mills 11 Bo Stockton     41.04   252  
4. Matthew Dey 11 Co Sund'land     42.05   235  
5. Jasper Hall 11 Tynemouth     43.38   214  
6. Jacob Light 11 Morpeth     43.40   213  
7. Stephen Castro 11 Bo Stockton     43.78   208  
8. Austin Kegans 11 AFSHartlepol     44.72   195  
9. Lewis McDermott 11 Middlesboro     44.76   194  
10. George Lavery 11 Gates &Whick     45.20   189  
 
 

EVENT 9 FINAL OF EVENT 2 Boys 12 Yrs 50m Breaststroke        
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Oliver Dodsworth 12 Chester Le S     37.90   320  
2. Reegan Peel 12 Bo Stockton     38.16   314  
3. Dan Baker 12 Peterlee     39.53   282  
4. Samuel Antrobus 12 Bo Stockton     39.87   275  
5. Jacob Barnett 12 Co Sund'land     39.89   275  
6. Daniel Barrett 12 Gates &Whick     40.63   260  
7. Jack Kelso 12 Tynemouth     40.72   258  
8. Charles Simpson 12 Chester Le S     41.37   246  
9. Maximus Murray 12 Gates &Whick     41.66   241  
10. Finn Ripley 12 Bo Stockton     42.09   234  
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EVENT 10 FINAL OF EVENT 2 Boys 13 Yrs 50m Breaststroke        
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Alfie McGuire 13 Co Sund'land     33.91   448  
2. Jack Ridley 13 AFSHartlepol     35.41   393  
3. William Morris 13 Middlesboro     35.71   383  
4. Anthony Collinson 13 Co Sund'land     38.26   312  
5. Lewis Horner 13 Middlesboro     39.60   281  
6. Matthew Mahoney 13 Newcastle     40.11   270  
7. Matthew Chandler 13 Tynemouth     40.33   266  
8. Lewis Ramsey 13 Gates &Whick     40.99   253  
9. Kemitha Mudalige 13 Newcastle     41.08   252  
10. Zachary Cousins 13 Morpeth     41.22   249  
 

EVENT 11 FINAL OF EVENT 2 Boys 14 Yrs 50m Breaststroke        
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Christian Ryan 14 Tynedale     33.38   469  
2. Ethan Stannard 14 Bo Stockton     34.80   414  
3. Ben Swann 14 Bo Stockton     35.81   380  
4. Noel Cooper 14 Hartlepool     36.53   358  
5. James Hodgson 14 Newcastle     37.12   341  
6. Colby McKim 14 Chester Le S     37.38   334  
7. Ethan Blackett 14 Newcastle     37.77   324  
8. George Willis 14 Newcastle     38.41   308  
9. Matthew Wimbury 14 Sedgefield     38.46   307  
10. Oliver Thew 14 Alnwick Dol     38.67   302  
 

EVENT 12 FINAL OF EVENT 3 Girls 10/11 Yrs 100m Freestyle      
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Niamh Savory 11 Tynemouth   1:08.41   431     33.07 
2. Emma Price 11 Sedgefield   1:08.51   429     34.13 
3. Katie Blunt 11 Co Sund'land   1:09.32   415     33.69 
4. Chloe Bray 11 Bo Stockton   1:09.86   405     33.98 
5. Natalia Langan 11 Gates &Whick   1:10.83   389     34.41 
6. Katherine Noble 11 Newcastle   1:11.35   380  - 
7. Isobella Dilley 11 Middlesboro   1:11.42   379     35.04 
8. Maggie Longstaff 11 RichmondDale   1:12.07   369     34.22 
8. Megan Mabbott 11 Newcastle   1:12.07   369     33.94 
10. Anna Carr 11 Tynemouth   1:14.33   336     35.22 
 

EVENT 13 FINAL OF EVENT 3 Girls 12 Yrs 100m Freestyle         
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Zoe Scott 12 Newcastle   1:06.59   468     32.12 
2. Kate Kennedy 12 Morpeth   1:08.47   430     33.13 
3. Anna Finlay 12 Gates &Whick   1:09.35   414     33.01 
4. Ruby Diment 12 Darlington   1:09.42   413     33.68 
5. Ava Perkins 12 Tynemouth   1:11.71   374     33.48 
 
 

EVENT 14 FINAL OF EVENT 3 Girls 13 Yrs 100m Freestyle         
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Evie Dilley 13 Middlesboro   1:01.00   609     29.78 
2. Mariella Bidzimou Butl 13 Derwentside   1:03.30   545     30.29 
3. Pearl Lightwood 13 Middlesboro   1:03.68   535     30.74 
4. Lauren Heppell 13 Tynemouth   1:04.47   516     31.02 
5. Laura Burgess 13 Darlington   1:05.06   502     31.42 
6. Helena Wyness 13 Co Sund'land   1:05.14   500     31.49 
7. Megan Coldwell 13 Tynedale   1:05.34   495  - 
8. Libby Freeman 13 Morpeth   1:06.37   472     31.78 
9. Holly Stoker 13 Co Sund'land   1:06.85   462  - 
10. Olivia Harper 13 Newcastle   1:07.15   456     32.13 
 
 

EVENT 15 FINAL OF EVENT 3 Girls 14 Yrs 100m Freestyle         
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Laura Hodgson 14 Newcastle   1:01.14   604     30.58 
2. Millie Foster 14 Chester Le S   1:01.42   596     29.93 
3. Madison Peveller 14 Derwentside   1:02.89   555     30.53 
4. Ellie Houghton 14 Gates &Whick   1:03.28   545     30.14 
5. Annabel Cooper 14 Wear Valley   1:03.84   531     30.69 
6. Louise-Emma Williams 14 Middlesboro   1:04.27   520     31.16 
7. Elyssa Palmer 14 Co Sund'land   1:04.60   512  - 
8. Lily Jackson-Murphy 14 RichmondDale   1:05.38   494     30.62 
9. Millie Fenton 14 Morpeth   1:05.68   488     31.32 
10. Hannah Johnston 14 Alnwick Dol   1:05.98   481  - 
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EVENT 16 Boys Open 200m IM                   

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Daniel Barrett 12 Gates &Whick   2:41.86   349     34.67  1:14.73  2:05.54 
2. Samuel Antrobus 12 Bo Stockton   2:42.20   347  -  1:15.74 - 
3. Finn Ripley 12 Bo Stockton   2:43.97   336     35.83  1:18.10  2:08.36 
4. Shay Wood 12 AFSHartlepol   2:45.49   326     35.49  1:18.02  2:09.06 
5. Reegan Peel 12 Bo Stockton   2:46.17   322     36.75  1:22.26  2:08.72 
6. Oliver Dodsworth 12 Chester Le S   2:48.50   309     37.81  1:24.25  2:08.48 
7. Jacob Barnett 12 Co Sund'land   2:50.34   299     37.14  1:24.58  2:12.76 
8. Maximus Murray 12 Gates &Whick   2:52.13   290     39.65  1:23.20  2:15.84 
9. Ben Hewitt 12 Morpeth   2:52.28   289     36.61  1:19.84  2:13.65 
10. Charles Simpson 12 Chester Le S   2:52.32   289     36.33  1:22.49  2:13.35 
11. Isaac Rowland 12 Bo Stockton   2:58.87   258  -  1:24.69 - 
12. Aiden Colmer 12 Middlesboro   2:59.25   257     39.72  1:26.29  2:19.38 
13. Charlie Wallace 12 RichmondDale   2:59.50   256     40.61  1:27.27  2:18.96 
14. George Douglas 12 Gates &Whick   3:04.30   236     44.04  1:28.92  2:26.09 
  Matthew Burgess 12 Darlington  DQ               
  Isaac Buchan 12 Middlesboro  DQ               

 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Thomas Maskell 13 Derwentside   2:27.32   463     30.42  1:08.11  1:54.85 
2. Thomas McDermott 13 Middlesboro   2:28.45   452     32.61  1:12.10  1:55.21 
3. William Morris 13 Middlesboro   2:34.33   403     33.78  1:14.45  2:00.14 
4. Alfie McGuire 13 Co Sund'land   2:36.42   387     33.55  1:16.38  2:01.87 
5. Tom Jobling 13 Durham City   2:40.57   357  -  1:13.50 - 
6. Edward Brown 13 Alnwick Dol   2:41.72   350     35.11  1:16.98  2:06.72 
7. Reece Blackett 13 Newcastle   2:42.30   346     36.86  1:16.32  2:06.20 
8. Luke McGee 13 Co Sund'land   2:43.33   340     33.76  1:15.94  2:07.37 
9. Angelo Giani Contini 13 Newcastle   2:44.05   335     34.48  1:18.60  2:08.10 
10. Lewis Horner 13 Middlesboro   2:45.11   329     36.55  1:20.87  2:07.00 
11. Kemitha Mudalige 13 Newcastle   2:45.78   325     36.37  1:20.53  2:08.37 
12. Lewis Ramsey 13 Gates &Whick   2:46.34   321     36.67  1:21.51  2:10.05 
13. Thomas Newton 13 Newcastle   2:47.07   317     36.23  1:18.68  2:11.56 
14. James Hewson 13 Newcastle   2:49.22   305     36.55  1:21.27  2:11.60 
15. Anthony Collinson 13 Co Sund'land   2:50.27   300     39.28  1:22.36  2:10.82 
16. Ben Percy 13 Co Sund'land   2:51.56   293     34.79  1:19.86  2:12.15 
  Benjamin Thorpe 13 Newcastle  DNC        
  Jack Ridley 13 AFSHartlepol  DQ               

 
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Matthew Cairns 14 Durham City   2:30.53   434     30.81  1:08.70  1:54.92 
2. William Hannant 14 North Tyne   2:34.96   398     32.92  1:14.19  2:00.02 
3. Harry Courtney 14 Tynedale   2:35.40   394     33.55  1:13.58  2:01.15 
4. James Hodgson 14 Newcastle   2:35.72   392     33.01  1:16.80  2:01.46 
5. Byron Peel 14 Bo Stockton   2:35.78   391     36.23  1:15.80  2:01.20 
6. Robbie Thompson 14 Bo Stockton   2:35.89   391     32.85  1:13.62  2:00.21 
7. George Willis 14 Newcastle   2:36.88   383  -  1:15.17 - 
8. Oliver Thew 14 Alnwick Dol   2:37.28   380     33.60  1:13.81  2:01.32 
9. Benjamin Fish 14 Alnwick Dol   2:37.51   379     34.59  1:15.30  2:03.01 
10. Joshua Robinson 14 Derwentside   2:40.88   355     33.77  1:15.83  2:05.27 
11. Matthew Atkinson 14 Bo Stockton   2:41.04   354     35.73  1:16.35  2:04.80 
  Morgan Swirles 14 Derwentside  DNC        
  Dean McAleer 14 Derwentside  DNC        
  Joshua Royle 14 Durham City  DNC        
  Benjamin Rogers 14 Bo Stockton  DQ               
  Evan Sordy 14 Gates &Whick  DQ               
  Christian Ryan 14 Tynedale  DQ               

 
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Jimmy McGuire 11 Co Sund'land   2:50.58   298     37.31  1:22.59  2:13.25 
2. Stephen Castro 11 Bo Stockton   2:54.37   279  -  1:21.62 - 
3. Jacob Brown 11 Bo Stockton   2:56.42   269     37.47  1:21.41  2:17.32 
4. Jacob Light 11 Morpeth   2:56.55   269     40.11  1:23.90  2:19.73 
5. Hugo Douglas-Reeves 11 Darlington   3:00.36   252     40.69  1:29.93  2:19.45 
6. Oliver Smith 11 Middlesboro   3:03.32   240     38.11  1:25.41  2:22.65 
7. Matthew Dey 11 Co Sund'land   3:03.71   238     44.66  1:30.42  2:23.81 
8. Elliot Arnell 11 AFSHartlepol   3:11.27   211     40.63  1:30.20  2:32.66 
9. Ruaridh Batley 11 Alnwick Dol   3:11.98   209     43.90  1:33.66  2:31.95 
10. Ben Matthias 11 Darlington   3:15.01   199     42.61  1:31.94  2:33.37 
11. Austin Kegans 11 AFSHartlepol   3:17.30   192     44.61  1:36.55  2:32.73 
  Ryan Mills 11 Bo Stockton  DQ               
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EVENT 17 Girls Open 100m Butterfly           

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Niamh Savory 11 Tynemouth   1:17.53   366     36.64 
2. Maggie Longstaff 11 RichmondDale   1:22.63   302     37.79 
3. Chloe Bray 11 Bo Stockton   1:23.43   294     40.51 
